

1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai 400 018 Tel: 24938697/5508 Email:swati@abcgas.co.in website : www.abcgas.co.in CIN : L27100MH1980PLC022118

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sub: Transfer of Shares of the Company

Pursuant to the circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 Dt. 06.11.2018 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India and also any other applicable provisions of the Acts/Regulations, it is hereby informed that the Company has received Transfer Application from the Investor 1) Ravindra Nilkanth Pathare & Suchita Ravindra Pathare 2) K.B. Domadia 3) Anuradha Chandrakant Shah 4) Anuradha Chandrakant Shah 5) Miriam George as per the details give below:

Sr. No.	Distinctive No.(s).	Folio No.	Share Certifi- cate No.	Name of the Transferee the	Name of Transferor as per Transfer form	No. of shares
1	1595895 - 1595994	R02669	14788	Mr. Manish Manubhai Shah	Ravindra Nilkanth Pathare Suchita Ravindra Pathare	100
2	1595995-1596094	R02669	14789	Mr. Manish Manubhai Shah	Ravindra Nilkanth Pathare Suchita Ravindra Pathare	100
3	680001-680100	N-02153	5311	Mr. Manish Manubhai Shah	Ravindra Nilkanth Pathare Suchita Ravindra Pathare	100
4 5 6 7	1253338-1253437 1732372-1732471 909201-909300 487501-487600	K-02819	11329 16158 7603 3386	Aruna K Shah	K.B. Domadia	100 100 100 100
8 9	706801-706900 1849828-1849927	A02792	5579 17337	Manish Shah	Anuradha Chandrakant Shah	100 100
10	1193336-1193435	A02789	10724	Manish Shah	Anuradha Chandrakant Shah Chandrakant Mohanlal Shah	100
11	649301-649400	M02411	5004	Indrakumar Bagri	Miriam George	100

Accordingly we hereby bring to the notice of the General Public that any person/entity or authority who has objection to this transfer of securities as referred above shall intimate in writing to the attention of the Company or its Registrar & Transfer Agents within 30 days of publishing this Notice in the newspaper and if no objection is received or intimated to the Company or its Registrar & Transfer Agents within the stipulated period of 30 days, the Company shall forthwith proceed with the transfer of above said shares in the name of 1) Mr. Ravindra Nilkanth Pathare & Suchita Ravindra Pathare 2) K.B. Domadia 3) Anuradha Chandrakant Shah 4) Anuradha Chandrakant Shah & Chandrakant Mohanlal Shah 5) Miriam George. Further the Company or Registrar & Transfer Agents or any of its officers of both Company & Registrar & Transfer Agents will not be responsible for any claim whatsoever will not be entertained thereafter in connection with the above referred Transfer of Shares.

For ABC GAS (INTERNATIONAL) LTD.

Place : Mumbai Date : 28.03.2019

Authorised Signatory

Registrar & Transfer Agents

Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. Unit No. 1 Luthra Industrial Premises, Andheri Kurla Road, Safed Pool, Andheri East,

Mumbai - 400 072

Email: sharexindia@vsnl.com

Tel: 28515606/5644/6338 Fax: 28512885